Abstract. With ≈ 2 Ms of exposure, the Chandra Deep Field-North (CDF-N) survey provides the deepest view of the
Universe in the 0.5–8.0 keV band. Five hundred and three (503) X-ray sources are detected down to on-axis 0.5–2.0 keV
and 2–8 keV flux limits of≈ 1.5 × 10

−17 erg cm−2 s−1 and≈ 1.0 × 10
−16 erg cm−2 s−1, respectively. These flux limits

correspond toL0.5−8.0 keV ≈ 3× 10
41 erg s−1 at z = 1 andL0.5−8.0 keV ≈ 2× 10

[...]

Each observation was centred close to

the Hubble Deep Field-North (HDF-N; Williams et al. 1996);
the total area of the combined observations is≈ 460 arcmin2.
The X-ray data processing was similar to that described in
Brandt et al. (2001a) for the 1 MsChandra exposure.

Five hundred and three (503) X-ray sources are detected
with a WAVDETECT false-positive probability threshold of
10−7 down to on-axis 0.5–2.0 keV (soft-band) and 2–8 keV
(hard-band) flux limits of≈ 1.5 × 10−17 erg cm−2 s−1

and≈ 1.0 × 10−16 erg cm−2 s−1, respectively.1 The adap-

[...]

the majority of the X-ray sources allows for accurate cross-
correlation to multi-wavelength counterparts.

The range of optical magnitudes for the 503 X-ray de-
tected sources is huge, spanningI ≈ 13–26 (note that≈ 10%
of the sources are optically blank). Two hundred and twenty-
four (224) of the sources have redshifts in the literature (e.g.,
Cohen et al. 2000; Barger et al. 2002), corresponding to
≈ 45% of the entire sample (see Figure 2). Broad-line AGNs
(BLAGNs) are detected out to high redshift (thez = 5.186
AGN is the highest-redshift X-ray selected source known;